ITEM NO.73

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14028-14031/2017

TILAK RAJ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JEET SINGH Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is showing some documents which shows that copy of the pleadings has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent yesterday itself. Let proof of service of pleadings be filed today itself. Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 16.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar