SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).14028-14031/2017

TILAK RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH Respondent(s)

Date: 09-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.60

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Singh, Adv. Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit. Further opportunity stands declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 09.01.2018

vkt