SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14028-14031/2017

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2017 in RSA No. 242/2008 22-03-2017 in RSA No. 243/2008 22-03-2017 in RSA No. 306/2008 22-03-2017 in RSA No. 307/2008 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

TILAK RAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH

Date: 07-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 28th November, 2023 at request of learned counsel for respondent.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**